

Date: January 14, 2025

To, The General Manager DCS-CRD (Corporate Relationship Department) BSE Ltd. Rotunda Building P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

BSE SCRIP Code: SBVCL| 544074

<u>Ref</u>: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015.

Subject: Intimation of receiving new order amounting to Rs 3.19 Crores (Basic Price for ball valve components) from a Domestic entity for Chakan Plant, and updating regarding the total order book.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we are glad to inform you that our company Shri Balaji Valve Components Limited has been awarded an order worth Rs. 3.19 Crores (Basic Price for ball valve components) from a Domestic Entity.

As a result, following the inclusion of this newly secured order, the total order book of the company as of 14th January 2025, has reached Rs. 16.97 Crores.

We request you to take the above information for your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Shri Balaji Valve Components Limited

Shrinivas Kole Whole Time Director &CFO DIN- 10119216

Place: Pune

Registered office

Plot No: PAP B 31, Chakan MIDC, Phase-2, Bhamboli, Tal. Khed Pune- 410501, Maharashtra, India. 🐹 info@balajivalvecomponents.com

www.balajivalvecomponents.com

\$ +91-9765565409